CH2 H BB 50 100
CH D2 H BB 50 100 M9BW
Bore size
32
40
50
32 mm
40 mm

Cushion
With Auto Switch
How to Order
Refer to the standard stroke table on page 359.
Refer to page 378 for minimum stroke with auto switch.
Diagnostic indication (2-color indicator)
Diagnostic
indication
(2-color indicator)
Water resistant
(2-color indicator)
Diagnostic output (2-color indicator)
Terminal
conduit
Terminal
conduit
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ······ Nil (Example) M9NW
∗ Since there are applicable auto switches other than listed, refer to page 380 for details.
∗ For details about auto switches with pre-wired connector, refer to pages 474 and 475.
∗ D-A9, M9, M9W, M9A auto switches are shipped together. (not assembled). (Only the auto switch mounting bracket is pre-assembled.)
1 m ······  M (Example) M9NWM
3 m ······  L  (Example) M9NWL
5 m ······  Z  (Example) M9NWZ
∗1 Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
The water resistant type CH2F series is recommended for use in an environment which requires water resistance. Consult with SMC regarding the water resistant type CH2E, CH2G and CH2H series.
JIS Standard Hydraulic Cylinder
Double Acting/Single Rod
ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
CH2E/CH2F/CH2G/CH2H Series
3.5 MPa
7    MPa
14    MPa
358
Tube material
Nominal pressure (MPa)
Bore size (mm)
Auto switch mounting
Model
Action
Fluid
Nominal pressure (MPa)
Model
Piston speed
Cushion
Models
Specifications
CH2E
Aluminum alloy
3.5
Applicable
CH2E
CH2F
Stainless steel
7
Applicable
CH2G
Steel
14
—
CH2H
Stainless steel
14
Applicable
32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100
Maximum
allowable pressure (MPa)
Minimum
operating pressure (MPa)
Ambient and
fluid temperature
Proof pressure (MPa)
CH2F CH2G CH2H
Double acting/Single rod